SPONSOR: Jack Uylaki, Councilman 2<sup>nd</sup> District

William Emerson, Councilman 4<sup>th</sup> District Michael Opinker, Councilman 5<sup>th</sup> District Janet Venecz, Councilwoman at Large

## **ORDINANCE NUMBER 9326**

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES FOR ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF HAMMOND, INDIANA COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2016 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Hammond, Indiana

**SECTION ONE:** For the calendar year 2016 the salary schedule for elected officials of the City of Hammond, Indiana shall be fixed as follows:

MAYOR	80,000	Civil City
	15,000	Water Department
	15,000 15,000	Sanitary District Port Authority
JUDGE	82,518	Civil City
	3,500	IC 33-10.1-4-2
CLERK	83,561	Civil City

30,000

**SECTION TWO:** For 2016, the paydays shall be every other Friday commencing on January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2016 for a

total of 27 pays.

SECTION THREE: The City shall pay the 3% contribution in PERF for those officials who do not already

participate in another retirement or pension plan supported in whole or in part by the state or

Civil City

political subdivision of the State, as of January 1, 1992.

SECTION FOUR: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after January 1, 2016 upon signing by

the President of the Common Council, approval by the Mayor, and Publication as provided by

law.

COUNCILPERSONS

## **ORDINANCE NUMBER 9326**

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES FOR ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS FOR THE CITY OF HAMMOND, INDIANA COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2015 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Hammond, Indiana

Attest:	Michael Opinker /s/ President, Common Council
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME to the Mayor of City of Hammond for hi	s approval on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/
Approved by the Mayor on the 18 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015.	
	Thomas M. McDermott, Jr. Mayor /s/
PASSED by the Common Council on the 14 <sup>th</sup> day of Decemb	er, 2015 and approved by the Mayor on the 18th day
of December, 2015.	
	Robert J. Golec. City Clerk /s/